# 83708

# CH \$40.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
De Castris Refrigeration Inc.		04/20/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Refrigerator Manufacturers Inc.
Street Address:	13767 Freeway Drive
City:	Santa Fe Springs
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90670
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3383708	CLARK DOOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: chicago\_ip\_docket@mwe.com, jbisbikis@mwe.com,

kwalsh@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: John Bisbikis, McDermott Will & Emery

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46068-033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John G. Bisbikis
Signature:	/John G. Bisbikis/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0103

900161746

Date:	05/10/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=refrigerator manufacturers assignment#page1.tif source=refrigerator manufacturers assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0104

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, De Castris Réfrigération Inc., a Canadian corporation ("Assignor"), has sold all of its right, title and interest in and to the "Clark Door" intellectual property, including any right, title and interest it may have in the "Clark Door" trademarks listed in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, (the "Trademarks") to Refrigerator Manufacturers Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to herein memorialize said assignment, transfer and sale of the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for the valuable and legally sufficient consideration set forth in the bill of sale, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred to the Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all of its goodwill of the business appurtenant to the Trademarks, together with other rights accessory thereto, for the Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

AND, Assignor hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as well as his or her foreign counterparts in the foreign jurisdictions which exercise authority over any of the Trademarks, to record this assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of Assignor and Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of this 20 day of April, 2010.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
DeCastris Réfrigération Inc. By its Trustee: Litwin Boyadjian Inc.	Refrigerator Manufacturers Inc.
By All	Ву
Name: Noubar BOYADSIAN	Name:
Title: Instee	Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0105

## Schedule A

# Registered Trademarks

Mark	Country	Registration No.
CLARK DOOR	CANADA	TMA 677,605
CLARK DOOR	USA	3,383,708

Unregistered Trademarks - United States and Canada



CHI99 5218530-2.046068,0033

**RECORDED: 05/10/2010** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0106